ALABAMA PLUMBERS AND GAS FITTERS EXAMINING BOARD ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 720-X-3 EXCHANGE OF WATER HEATERS

TABLE OF CONTENTS

720-X-3-.01Exchange Of Water Heaters720-X-3-.02Exchange Or Installation Of Gas FixturesAnd Appliances

720-X-3-.01 Exchange Of Water Heaters.

(1) Water heaters may be exchanged by a certified plumbing contractor or by a certified gas fitting contractor. Author: Ed Lawrence Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$34-37-2. History: Filed February 6, 1991.

720-X-3-.02 Exchange Or Installation Of Gas Fixtures And Appliances.

(1) Supply piping from the shut off value to the fixture or appliance, except for gas fired water heaters, shall not be considered gas pipe fitting. Any supply piping to, and including, the isolation value shall be considered gas pipe fitting.

(2) All work that is considered gas pipe fitting must be performed by a certified individual and meet the minimum standards adopted by the Board.

Author: David H. Wilcox

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §34-37-2.

History: New Rule: Filed February 5, 2016; effective March 16, 2016. Amended: Published August 31, 2022; effective October 15, 2022.